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,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L njhopy;El;gtpayhsu; fofk;  

301- epjp mwpf;ifaply; [FAR] 

guPl;rhh;j;jpfSf;fhd mwpTWj;jy;fs; (ftdkhf thrpf;fTk;)  

mDkjpf;fg;gl;l fhyk;:                                                                                                                                                                

thrpg;gjw;F           :           15 epkplq;fs;                                

tpilnaOJtjw;F    :           03 kzpj;jpahyq;fs;  

tpdhj;jhspd; fl;likg;G: 

 ,e;j tpdhj;jhs; gFjp A, gFjp B, gFjp C vDk; %d;W gFjpfisf; nfhz;Ls;sJ. 

 gFjp A, gFjp B, gFjp C Mfpatw;wpd; vy;yh tpdhf;fSf;Fk; tpil jUf.  

Gs;spfs;: 

 xt;nthU gFjpf;Fkhd Gs;spfspd; xJf;fPL:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 xt;nthU tpdhTf;Fkhd Gs;spfs; tpdhtpd; Kbtpy; fhl;lg;gl;Ls;sd. 

 ,e;j tpdhj;jhSf;fhd rpj;jpg; Gs;sp 50% MFk;. 

tpilfs;: 

 rfy tpilfSk; ckf;Fj; jug;gLk; tpilg; Gj;jfj;jpy; vOjg;gly; Ntz;Lk;. 
tpdhj;jhspy; vOjg;gLk; tpilfs; Gs;spaplYf;fhff; fUj;jpw;nfhs;sg;gl khl;lhJ.  

 Xt;nthU tdhTf;Fk; tpilapid Gjpa gf;fj;jpy; Muk;gpf;fTk;.  

 rfy nra;KiwfSk; njspthf fhl;lg;gl Ntz;Lk;. 

 jhspd; Xuq;fspDs; vOjf;$lhJ. 

tpilg; Gj;jfq;fs;: 

 xt;nthU tpilg;Gj;jfj;jpdJk; Kfg;G ml;ilapy; mwpTWj;jy;fs; jug;gl;Ls;sd.  

fzpg;ghd;fs;: 

 guPl;rhh;j;jpfs; FwpaPl;L ml;ru fzpjk; kw;Wk; tifaPl;L trjpfSld;$ba fzpg;ghd;fs; 
jtph;e;j ve;jtifahd fzpg;ghd;fisAk; cgNahfpj;jy; mDkjpf;fg;gl;Ls;sJ. 
epuw;gLj;jg;glKbahj fzpg;ghd;fs; mDkjpf;fg;gLk;. 

,izg;Gfs;:  

 nray; tpidr;nrhy; epuy; – xt;nthU tpdhTk; (Nehf;f tif tpdhf;fs; jtph;e;j) xU 

nray; tpidr; nrhy;iy nfhz;Ls;sJ.  khzth;fs; epuypy; jug;gl;l tpidr;nrhw;fspd; 
nghUs; tiuaiwfspd; mbg;gilapy; tpdhf;fSf;F tpil vOJjy; Ntz;Lk;.  

gFjp Gs;spfs; 

gFjp A 20 

gFjp  B 30 

gFjp  C 50 

nkhj;jk; 100 
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ehd;F (04) fl;lha tpdhf;fs; 

 (nkhj;jk; 20 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

kuGuPjpahd $l;lhz;ik mwpf;ifapl;y; khjpup epjprhh; %yjd ek;gpf;ifahsh; njhlh;gpy; 

ngWkjptha;e;j ghj;jpuj;jpid tfpf;fpd;wJ. vdpDk;> kuGuPjpahd $l;lhz;ik mwpf;if 

aplyhdJ> fle;j jrhg;jq;fshf gyj;j tpkh;rdq;fSf;F MshfpAs;sJ. xd;wpj;j 

mwpf;ifaplyhdJ epjprhh; %yjdj;jpw;F mg;ghy; gue;j %yjd jsk; Nehf;fp ek;gpf;ifg; 

nghWg;gpid tpupTgLj;j Kaw;rpg;gJld;> $l;lhz;ik mwpf;ifaplYf;F mjpfk; gpize;j> 

tpidj;jpwdhd mZFKiwapid Cf;fg;gLj;Jfpd;wJ. 

 

ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;bait :  

a) kuG uPjpahd $l;lhz;ik mwpf;ifaply; khjpupapd; ,uz;L (02) tiuaiwfis 
,dq;fhz;f.                                                                                                                                                        (02 Gs;spfs;) 

     
 b) rh;tNjr xd;wpj;j mwpf;ifaply; Ntiyr; rl;lfj;jpdhy; ,dq;fhzg;gl;l %d;W (03) 

tifahd %yjdq;fis Fwpg;gpLf.          (03 Gs;spfs;) 
(nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

 

epjp mwpf;ifaplYf;fhd vz;zf;fU Ntiyr; rl;lfk; nghJNehf;F epjprhu; mwpf;ifaplypd; 

Nehf;fq;fs; kw;Wk; vz;zf;fUf;fis tpgupf;fpd;wJ. 2018 ,y; jpUj;jg;gl;l vz;zf;fU 

Ntiyr; rl;lfkhdJ> 2020 [dtup 1 Me; jpfjpapy; my;yJ mjw;Fg; gpd;dh; Muk;gpf;Fk; 

tUlhe;j fhyq;fSf;fhf eilKiwf;F tUfpd;wJ. 

 

ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;bait :   

a) jpUj;jg;gl;l vz;zf;fU Ntiyr;rl;lfj;jpw;F mika nrhj;J kw;Wk; gupg;gpid nghUs; 

tiuaiw nra;f.                                                                                                                     (03 Gs;spfs;)      

b) jpUj;jg;gl;l vz;zf;fU Ntiyr;rl;lfj;jpw;F mika epjpf;$Wfspd; %yfq;fSf;fhd 

Vw;gpirTj; Njh;T epge;jidfis Fwpg;gpLf.                      (02 Gs;spfs;) 

                                                      (nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

 

LKAS 1 MdJ cupkj;jpd; epjpf;$w;Wf;fis Ke;jpa fhy epjpf;$w;Wf;fSlDk;> NtW 
cupkq;fspd; epjpf;$w;Wf;fSlDk; xg;gplw; jftpid cWjpnra;Ak; nghUl;L nghJ Nehf;F 
epjpf;$w;Wf;fspd; Kd;epiyg;gLj;jYf;fhd mbg;gilfis Fwpg;gpLfpd;wJ.  

 
 

gFjp A 

tpdh  01 

 

tpdh  02 

 

tpdh  03 
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ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;bait : 

(a) LKAS 1 epjpf; $w;Wf;fspd; Kd;epiyg;gLj;jy; epakj;jpw;F mika Vida Kw;wlf;f 
tUkhdj;jpy; fhl;lg;gLk; ehd;F (04) cUg;gbfis epuw;gLj;Jf.      
                                                                                                                                              (02 Gs;spfs;) 

(b) fPNo jug;gl;Ls;s epfo;Tfs; rpf;kh PLC fk;gdpapy; mwpf;ifaplw; fhyj;jpd; gpd;dh; 
Mdhy; epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; gzpg;ghsh;fshy; toq;Ftjw;F mjpfhukspf;fg;gl Kd;dh; 
epfo;e;jit MFk;.    

 

i. mwpf;ifaplw; fhyg;gFjpapd; Kbtpy; &gh 400,000 kPjpia nfhz;bUe;j 
fld;gl;Nlhh; xUth; tq;FNuhj;J epiy mile;jtuhf gpufldg;gLj;jg;gl;lhh;.  

  

ii. epjpr; nrhj;Jf;fspy; KjyPl;bd; ngWkjp &gh 500,000 ,dhy; Nrj ,og;G 
mile;jpUe;jJ.  

 

iii. fk;gdpf;F vjpuhf jhf;fy; nra;ag;gl;l tof;F xd;wpy; fk;gdp &gh 800,000 
nrYj;jNtz;Lnkd ePjpkd;wk; jPh;g;G toqfpAs;sJ. ,J mwpf;ifaplw; fhyg; 
gFjpapd; Kbtpy; cWKupikg; gupg;ghf ,dq;fhzg;gl;lJ.  

 
ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;bait : 
Nkw;gb epfo;Tfs; nrk;ikahf;f epfo;Tfsh my;yJ nrk;ikahf;fk; Njitaw;w epfo;Tfsh 
vdTk;> epjpf;$w;Wf;fspy; vt;thW Vw;gpirT nra;ag;glNtz;Lk; vdTk; ,dq;fhz;f.   

                                   (03 Gs;spfs;) 
(nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

 

(a) LKAS 8, fzf;fPl;Lf; nfhs;iffs;> fzf;fPl;L kjpg;gPLfspy; khw;wq;fs; kw;Wk; 

tOf;fs; epakj;jpw;F mika fPo;tUk; gjq;fis tpgupf;Ff.  
 

i. Kd;gpUe;J eilKiwf;F tUk; gpuNahfk; (Retrospective application) 

ii. Kd;gpUe;J eilKiwf;F tUk; kPs;$w;W (Retrospective restatement) 

  (03 Gs;spfs;) 

(b) 01.04.2016 ,y; nfhg;gh; PLC MdJ nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jpuq;fspd; guhkupg;Gr; nrythf 

&gh 12 kpy;ypad; nryT nra;jJld;> mjid jtWjyhf nrhj;jpdJ fpuaj;jpy; 

%yjdg;gLj;jpaJ.  fk;gdp nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jpuq;fis Neh;Nfhl;L mbg;gilapy; 10 

Mz;Lfs; <whf Nja;khdk; nra;fpd;wJ. ,e;j tO 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j 

Mz;bw;fhd epjpf;$w;Wf;fis jahupf;Fk;NghJ fz;Lgpbf;fg;gl;lJ.   

 

ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;baJ :  

Nkw;gb tOf;fisj; jpUj;Jtjw;F epjpf;$w;Wf;fspy; vt;thW nrk;ikahf;fk; 

nra;ag;gLnkd tpsf;Ff.                            (02 Gs;spfs;) 

                                                                                                                       (nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

 

tpdh  04 

 

gFjp  A apd; KbT 
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%d;W (03) fl;lha tpdhf;fs; 

(nkhj;jk; 30 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

(a) mgptpUj;jpapypUe;J vOk; mUtr; nrhj;Jf;fis cupkk; MW epge;jidfis 
epiwT nra;jhy; khj;jpuk; Vw;gpirT nra;Ak;. 
 
ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;baJ :  
mgptpUj;jpf; fpuaj;jpid mUtr; nrhj;jhf %yjdg;gLj;j epiwTnra;a Ntz;ba 

me;j MW epge;jidfspy; ehd;F (04) epge;jidfis Fwpg;gpLf.   
       (04 Gs;spfs;) 

 

(b) 01.04.2016 ,y; &gh 2, 000, 000 f;F nfhs;tdT nra;ag;gl;l ve;jpunkhd;W  10 

Mz;Lfs; gad;jUk; MAl;fhyj;jpid nfhz;bUf;Fnkd kjpg;gplg;gl;lJ. vdpDk;  

01.04.2018 ,y; mr;nrhj;jpd; gad;ghl;Lg; ngWkjp &gh 1,280,000 Mff; fhzg;gl;lJ.  

      ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;baJ: 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd ve;jpuj;jpd; Nrj,og;G el;lk; kw;Wk; 

Nja;khdr; nrytpdk; Mfpatw;iwf; fzpf;Ff.       

                                                                                                                         (03 Gs;spfs;) 

(c) fPNo jug;gl;Ls;s jfty;fs; 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhf my;gh PLC 

apd;  fzf;NfLfspypUe;J gpupj;jwpag;gl;ld.   

(1)   31.03.2018 ,y; gpw;Nghlg;gl;l tupg; gupg;G &gh 400,000. 

(2)   31.03.2019 ,y; nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jpuk; kw;Wk; mYtyf cgfuzk; Mfpatw;wpd; 

Kd;nfhzuw; ngWkjp kw;Wk; tup mbg;gil (tax base) fPo;tUkhW:. 

cUg;gb Kd;nfhzuw; njhif (&gh) tup mbg;gil (&gh) 

nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jpuk; 5,000,000 1,000,000 

mYtyf cgfuzk; 1,000,000 3,000,000 

 

(3)   my;gh PLC apw;F Vw;Gilajhd $l;bizT tup tPjk; 28%. 

ePq;fs; nra;aNtz;baJ: 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; gpw;Nghlg;gl;l tupg; gupg;G / tupr; nrhj;jpid fzpf;Ff.   

                                    (03 Gs;spfs;) 

.                          (nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 

 

gFjp B 

 

tpdh  05 
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(a) 1995 Mk; Mz;L 15 Mk; ,yf;f ,yq;if fzf;fPl;L kw;Wk; fzf;fha;T epakq;fs; 

rl;lj;jpy; Fwpg;gpl;l ‘Fwpj;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpahghu cupkq;fs;’ (specified business 

entities) ,uz;bid (02) epuw;gLj;Jf.                                       (02 Gs;spfs;) 

 

(b) tPd]; PLC kpd;rhu cgfuzq;fis 6 khj cj;juthjj;jpd; fPo; tpw;gid nra;fpd;wJ.  

fle;j fhy mDgtk; tpw;gid nra;ag;gl;l nghUl;fspd; 20% ghupa FiwghLfs; 

,Ug;gjid fhl;baJld; me;jf; FiwghLfis fk;gdp jpUj;jpf; nfhLj;jJ. 

ghjpg;Gf;F cs;shd cgfuzq;fspd; jpUj;jr; nryT tpw;gidg; ngWkjpapd; 20% 

MFk;. 15% rpwpa FiwghLfs; fhzg;gl;lJld; mtw;iw cj;juthjj;jpd; fPo; 

jpUj;Jtjw;F tpw;gidg; ngWkjpapd; 5% Njitg;gl;lJ. 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; 

Kbtile;j Mz;by; tpw;gid &gh 80 kpy;ypad; MFk;.  

ePq;fs; nra;aNtz;baJ:                                    

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; epjpf; $w;Wf;fspy; kjpg;gPL nra;ag;gl Ntz;ba cj;juthj 

Vw;ghl;bidf; fzpf;Ff.                                       (03 Gs;spfs;) 

 

(c) fPo;tUk; jfty;fs; neg;up!d; PLC apd; fld;gLiffs; gw;wpajhFk;. 

 Mz;bw;fhd 

tl;b tPjk; 

01.04.2018 ,y; 
ngw;Wf;nfhs;sg;gl;l 

njhif  

(&gh’000) 

2018/19 Mk; 
Mz;bw;fhd 

KjyPl;L tUkhdk; 

(&gh’000) 

fld; –ABC tq;fp PLC 14% 15,000 360 

fld; –XYZ tq;fp PLC 15% 10,000 

 jdpr;rq;fs; –  
jdpr;rnkhd;W &h 200 

18% 15,000 

Nkyjpf jfty;fs; 

xU fl;blj;jpd; eph;khzk; 01.05.2018 ,y; Muk;gpj;J 01.07.2019 ,y; G+h;j;jpaile;jJ. 

Mz;bd; fhyg;gFjpapy; ,e;jf; fl;blj;jpd; eph;khzj;jpw;fhf &gh 25 kpy;ypad; 

gad;gLj;jg;gl;lJ. ABC tq;fp PLC aplkpUe;J ngw;w fld; Kw;wpYkhf ,e;jj; Njitf;F 

gad;gLj;jg;gl;lJ. vQ;rpa njhif NtW epjp%yq;fspypUe;J (XYZ tq;fpf; fld; kw;Wk; 

jdpr;rq;fs;) epjpaspg;G nra;ag;gl;lJ.    
 

ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;baJ: 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;by; fl;blf; fpuaj;jpy; %yjdg;gLj;j Ntz;ba 

fld;gLiff; fpuaj;jpid fzpf;Ff.         

                                                                                                                                         (05 Gs;spfs;) 

(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs’ spfs;) 

 

tpdh  06 

 

tpdh 07 
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2018 khh;r; 31 kw;Wk; 2019 khh;r; 31 Mfpa jpfjpfspy; gPl;lh PLC apd; epjpepiyf; $w;Wf;fs; 
fPNo jug;gl;Ls;sd.  

gPl;lh PLC 

                                                   epjpepiyf; $w;Wf;fs; ( &gh’000) 

  2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; 2018 khh;r; 31 ,y; 

nrhj;Jf;fs;         

eilKiway;yhr; nrhj;Jf;fs;         

Mjdk;> nghwp> cgfuzk; (fpuaj;jpy;)         24,000            28,000    

jpus; Nja;khdk; 
      

(12,000)   
      

(10,000)   

Kd;nfhzuw; ngWkjp        12,000            18,000  

eilKiwr; nrhj;Jf;fs;         

njhf;Ffs;           7,000              2,900    

tpahghu tUkjpfs;         16,750            14,700    

fhRk; fhRr; rkhdq;fSk;           1,750        25,500            2,500          20,100  

nkhj;j nrhj;Jf;fs;         37,500            38,100  

cupikahz;ikAk; gupg;Gf;fSk;         

cupikahz;ik         

rhjhuz gq;F %yjdk;         25,000           25,000   

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk;           3,000             2,000   

nghJ xJf;fq;fs; 1,600 29,600           1,000  28,000 

eilKiwg; gupg;Gf;fs;         

tpahghu kw;Wk; Vida nrd;kjpfs;           7,850              9,900    

nrYj;jNtz;ba tUkhd tup                50          7,900               200          10,100  

nkhj;j cupikahz;ikAk; gupg;Gf;fSk;         37,500            38,100  
 

fPo;tUk; Nkyjpf jfty;fSk; jug;gl;Ls;sd: 
 

(1) Mz;bd;NghJ fk;gdp mjd; rhjhuz gq;Fjhuh;fSf;F ,ilf;fhy gq;fpyhgkhf 

&gh 1,000,000 nrYj;jpaJ.  

(2) 2016 Vg;uy; 01 Me; jpfjp &gh 4 kpy;ypad; fpuaj;jpy; nfhs;tdT nra;j 

ve;jpunkhd;wpid fk;gdp 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; &gh 2.5 kpy;ypaDf;F tpw;gid nra;jJ. 

ve;jpuj;jpd; gad;jUk; MAl;fhyk; 5 Mz;Lfs;. 

(3) tupkjpg;ghz;L 2018/19 f;fhd fk;gdpapd; tUkhd tupr; nryT &gh 450,000 vd 
kjpg;gplg;gl;lJ. 

 

NkNy jug;gl;Ls;s jfty;fis gad;gLj;jp> 
 

ePq;fs; nra;aNtz;baJ: 

Neupy; Kiwia gad;gLj;jp 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd gPl;lh PLC apd; 
fhRg;gha;Tf; $w;wpid jahupf;ff.   

                          (10 Gs;spfs;) 

gFjp B apd; KbT 



AAT Sri Lanka                                                                                        Financial Reporting                                                                                                                           
7 | P a g e  
 

%d;W (03) fl;lha tpdhf;fs; 
 
(nkhj;jk; 50 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

(a) fPNo jug;gl;l jfty;fs; 2017/18 kw;Wk; 2018/19 Mz;LfSf;fhf [{g;gpl;lu; PLC apd; 

epjpf; $w;Wf;fspypUe;J gpupj;jwpag;gl;ld.  

 

31 khh;r; 2019 

&gh ’000 

2018 

&gh ’000 

njhf;Ffs; 300,000 189,000 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; 450,000 300,000 

fhR kw;Wk; tq;fp kPjpfs; 50,000 21,000 

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs; 375,000 170,000 

Fwpg;gpL %yjdk; –rhjhuz gq;Ffs;  1,200,000 800,000 

 

Nkyjpf jfty;fs; 

1. xt;nthU Mz;bdJk; tUkhd tupr;nrythdJ me;je;j Mz;bd; tupf;F Ke;jpa 

,yhgj;jpd;.  25% f;F rkkhFk;. 

2. 2017.03.01 ,y;  fPo;tUk; kPjpfs; jug;gl;Ls;sd. 

 &gh ’000 

njhf;Ffs; 211,000 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; 400,000 

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs; 190,000 

 

3. rfy nfhs;tdTfSk; tpw;gidfSk; fld; mbg;gilapy; Nkw;nfhs;sg;gl;ld. 

 

Mz;L KbT 31 khh;r; 2019 

&gh ’000 

2018 

&gh ’000 

tUkhdk; 3,750,000 3,200,000 

tpw;gidf; fpuak; 1,500,000 1,344,000 

epUthf kw;Wk; tpepNahfr; nryTfs; 950,000 650,000 

epjpr; nryTfs; 200,000 180,000 

gFjp C 
 

tpdh  08 
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ePq;fs; nra;a Ntz;bait :   

2018/19 kw;Wk; 2017/18 Mz;LfSf;F fPo;tUk; tpfpjq;fis fzpj;J> fk;gdpapd; 

,yhgj;jd;ik (profitability), jputj;jd;ik (liquidity) kw;Wk; tpidj;jpwd; (efficiency) gw;wp 

gFg;gha;T nra;f.  

(i)  nkhj;j ,yhg tPjk;  

(ii)  epfu ,yhg tPjk;  

(iii)  elg;G tpfpjk; 

(iv)  tpiuTr; nrhj;Jf;fs; tpfpjk;  

(v)  fld;gl;Nlhh; Nrfupg;Gf; fhyk;  

(vi)  njhf;F ,Ug;Gf; fhyk;  

(12 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

ffhdh PLC MdJ 2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y; k`P PLC apd; rhjhuz gq;F %yjdj;jpd; 80% ,id 

&gh18 kpy;ypaDf;F nfhs;tdT nra;jJ.   

31 khh;r; 2019  ,y;  epjpepiyf; $w;Wf;fs; fPo;tUkhW: 

 &gh ’000 

 ffhdh PLC k P̀ PLC 

eilKiway;yhr; nrhj;Jf;fs;   

Mjdk;> nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzk; 27,000 25,000 

k P̀ PLC apy; KjyPL 18,000 - 

eilKiwr; nrhj;Jf;fs;   

njhf;Ffs; 5,000 4,000 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; 8,000 3,500 

fhRk; fhRr; rkhdq;fSk; 2,000 1,000 

nkhj;jr; nrhj;Jf;fs; 60,000 33,500 

   

cupikahz;ik   

rhjhuz gq;F %yjdk; 35,000 12,000 

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk; 15,000 8,000 

eilKiway;yhg; gupg;Gf;fs;   

12% jdpr;rq;fs; 7,000 11,000 

eilKiwg; gupg;Gf;fs;   

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs; 3,000 2,500 

nkhj;j cupikahz;ikAk; gupg;Gf;fSk; 60,000 33,500 

 

 

tpdh  09 
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fPo;tUk; Nkyjpf jfty;fSk; jug;gl;Ls;sd: 

1) RtPfupg;Gj; jpfjpapy; k`P PLC  apd;> fl;llk; jtph;e;j Vida rfy nrhj;Jf;fs; kw;Wk; 

gupg;Gf;fs; vd;gd mtw;wpd; rPh;kjpg;igg; gpujpgypj;jd. fl;llj;jpd; rPu; kjpg;ghdJ mjd; 

Kd;nfhzuw; ngWkjpapypUe;J &gh 5,000,000 ,dhy; cau;thdjhFk;. fl;llj;jpd; 

vQ;rpa gad;jUk; MAl; fhyk; 10 Mz;Lfshf ,Uf;Fnkd kjpg;gplg;gl;lJ.    

                                                                                        

2) RtPfupg;Gj; jpfjpapy; k`P PLC apd; iff;nfhs; ,yhgk; &gh 3,000,000 MFk;.    

3) ffhdh FOkk; fl;Lg;ghlw;Nuhh; ehl;lj;ij (NCI) mjd; rPh;kjpg;gpy; mstpLfpd;wJ. 

RtPfupg;Gj; jpfjpapy; fl;Lg;ghlw;Nuhh; ehl;lj;jpd; rPh;kjpg;G &gh 5,000,000 Mf ,Ue;jJ.  

 

4) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; KbTw;w Mz;by; k`P PLC MdJ ffhdh PLC ,lkpUe;J &gh 

3,000,000 ngWkjpahd nghUl;fis nfhs;tdT nra;jJ. ,jpy; miug; gq;F 

tpw;fg;glhJ k`P PLC apd; tshfj;jpy; ,Ue;jJ. ffhdh PLC apd; tpw;gidf; nfhs;if 

fpuaj;jpy; 25%  ,yhgk; $l;LtjhFk;. 

 

5) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; KbTw;w Mz;by; ffhdh PLC,  k`P PLC aplkpUe;J &gh 4,500,000 f;F 

nghUl;fis nfhs;tdT nra;jJ. ,jpy; %d;wpnyhU (1/3) gq;F tpw;gid nra;ag;glhJ 

ffhdh PLC apd; tshfj;jpy; ,Ue;jJ. k`P PLC apd; tpw;gidf; nfhs;if tpw;gid 

tpiyapy; 25% ,yhgk; itg;gjhFk;.     

 

6) 2018 Vg;uy; 1 ,y; k`P PLC, MdJ ffhdh PLC ,w;F &gh 8,000,000 ,w;F Nkhl;lhu; 
thfdnkhd;iw tpw;gid nra;jJld;> tpw;gidj; jpfjpapy; mk;Nkhl;lhu; thfdj;jpd; 

Kd;nfhzuw; ngWkjp &gh 5,000,000 Mf ,Ue;jJ. tpw;gidj; jpfjpapy; Nkhl;lhu; 

thfdj;jpd; vQ;rpa gad;jUk; MAl;fhyk; 5 Mz;LfshFk;.   

 

7) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; FOkq;fSf;fpilapyhd tUkjpfs; &gh 2,300,000 MfTk; 

nrd;kjpfs; &gh 2,000,000 MfTk; ,Ue;jJ. tpj;jpahrk; ,iltopapYs;s gzj;jpd; 
fhuzkhf Vw;gl;ljhFk;. 

 

8) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; ed;kjpg;G &gh 800,000 ,dhy; Nrj,og;G mile;jJ. 

 

 

ePq;fs; nra;aNtz;baJ: 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; xd;wpj;j epjpepiyf; $w;wpid jahupf;Ff.  

   (nkhj;jk; 13 Gs;spfs;) 
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fPNo jug;gl;Ls;s guPl;ir kPjp  2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; kd`u PLC apd; fzf;NfLfspy; ,Ue;J 

gpupj;jwpag;gl;lJ: 

 

 &gh '000 &gh '000 
Fwpg;gpL %yjdk; (250,000 rhjhuz gq;Ffs;)   37,500 
2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y; iff;nfhs; ,yhgk;  12,000 

 nrYj;jpa gq;fpyhgk; 6,750  

12% jdpr;rq;fs;  24,000 
fhzp> fl;blk; - fpuaj;jpy;  (fhzp &gh 50 kpy;ypad;)  70,000  

Nkhl;lhh; thfdk; - fpuaj;jpy;  65,000  
%yjd Gj;JUthFk; Ntiyfs; 9,000  
Fj;jif cgfuzk; 3,500  
2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y;  jpus; Nja;khdk;:   

- fl;blq;fs;    12,000 

- Nkhl;lhh; thfdk;   21,000 
njhf;Ffs; - 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; 30,000  

tpahghu tUkjpfs;  18,000  
IAwTf; fld; Vw;ghL - 2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y;  1,500 

fhR kPjpAk; tq;fp kPjpAk; 4,300  
nrYj;jpa tUkhd tup 2,900  

tUkhdk;   428,550 

tpw;gidf; fpuak;  291,285  
tpepNahfr; nryTfs; 29,100  

epUthfr; nryTfs; 10,000  
fzf;fha;Tf; fl;lzk; 2,000  

gzpg;ghsh; fl;lzk; 20,000  
rk;gsq;fs; 10,000  
nrYj;jpa jdpr;r tl;b  1,440  
tpahghur; nrd;kjpfs;   33,500 
tUkhd tup Vw;ghL -  2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y;  3,225 

  573,275 573,275 

 

fPNoAs;s jfty;fSk; jug;gl;Ls;sd :  

1) ,Wjpj; njhf;Ffs; 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; fzf;nfLf;fg;gl;L kjpg;gplg;gl;ld. ,jpy; &gh 

3,000,000 fpuakhd rpy cUg;gbfs; njhf;Ffs; tof;fpoe;J fhzg;gl;ld. ,tw;wpid 

&gh 200,000 ,id tpw;gidg; gzpir nrYj;jp &gh 2,700,000 f;F tpw;gid 
nra;aKbAnkd vjph;ghh;f;fg;gLfpd;wJ.  

 

2) &gh 1,500,000 jUkjpahf ,Ue;j thbf;ifahsh; xUth; 2019 Nk 20 ,y; tq;FNuhj;J 
epiy mile;jtuhf gpufldg;gLj;jg;gl;lJld;> ,e;jj; njhif mwtplg;gl Kbahjjhf 

cs;sJ. 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; tpahghu tUkjpfspd; ,Wjp kPsha;tpidj; njhlh;e;J 

vQ;rpAs;s kPjpapy; 10% IAwTf;fld; Vw;ghL nra;tjw;F jPh;khdpf;fg;gl;lJ.   

tpdh  10 
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3) Mjdk;> nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs; Neh;Nfhl;L mbg;gilapy; fpuaj;jpy; Nja;khdk; 
nra;ag;gl Ntz;Lk;. ,tw;wpd; gad;jUk; MAl;fhyj;jpd; %y kjpg;gPLfs; fPo;tUkhW:   

 

 

 

 

vy;yhj; Nja;khdq;fSk; epUthfr; nrytpy; jhf;fy; nra;ag;gl Ntz;Lk;. 

4) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; fhzp kw;Wk; Nkhl;lhh; thfdk; Mfpad KiwNa &gh 55,000,000 

kw;Wk; &gh 42,000,000 Mf kPs;kjpg;Gr; nra;ag;gl;ld. ,J njhlh;gpy; gjpTfs; vJTk; 

nra;ag;gltpy;iy.  

 

5) cgfuzk; xd;wpid nfhs;tdT nra;tjw;fhf 2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y; kd`u PLC MdJ 

nfhkh;\y; yPrpq; PLC cld; Fj;jif cld;gbf;if xd;iw nra;Jnfhz;lJ. Fj;jif 

cld;gbf;ifapd;gb> Fj;jifapd; Muk;gj;jpy; cldbf; nfhLg;gdthf &gh 2,000,000 

nrYj;jNtz;baJld;> vQ;rpa njhifia 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Muk;gpj;J &gh 1,500,000 

ngWkjpahd ehd;F tUlhe;j jtizf; fl;lzq;fspy; nrYj;j Ntz;Lk;. Fj;jifapd;  

cs;shh;e;j tl;b tPjk; 15% MFk;. Fj;jif cld;gbf;ifapd;gb Fj;jiff;fhy Kbtpy; 

nrhj;jpd; cupik Fj;jiff;F ngWdUf;F khw;wg;gLk;. ,e;j cgfuzk; 6 Mz;Lfs; 

epiyj;jpUf;FnkdTk; mjd; Kbtpy; <w;Wg; (xbTg;) ngWkjp &gh 282,500 Mf 

,Uf;FnkdTk; Fj;jiff;F ngWdh; vjph;ghh;f;fpd;whh;.  

vt;thwhapDk;> SLFRS 16- Fj;jiffs; gw;wp njupahj fhuzj;jhy; 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; 

Mz;bd;NghJ nrYj;jpa fhRf; nfhLg;gdthd &gh 3,500,000 ,id Fj;jif 

cgfuzf; fzf;fpy; gjpT nra;jijj; jtpu ,J njhlh;gpy; Ntnwe;jg; gjpTfSk; 

Nkw;nfhs;sg;gltpy;iy.     

 

6) 2018 [{iy 01 ,y; fk;gdp Gjpa mYtyff; fl;blj;jpd; epUkhdj;jpid Muk;gpj;jJ. 

,j;Njitf;fhf fk;gdp 2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y; xt;nthd;Wk; &gh 100 tpiyapy; 240,000 

jdpr;rq;fis toq;fpaJ. jdpr;rq;fs; kPjhd tl;b Mz;Lf;F ,U jlit nrYj;jg;gl 

Ntz;Lk;. ,e;j Mz;by; nrYj;jpa tl;bahdJ jdpr;r tl;bf; fzf;fpy; jhf;fy; 

nra;ag;gl;Ls;sJ.      

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bd;NghJ fk;gdp epUkhzj;jpw;fhf &gh 9,000,000 

,id nryT nra;jJld;> ,e;jj; njhif %yjd Gj;JUthFk; Ntiy; fzf;fpy; gjpT 

nra;ag;gl;lJ. 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; epUkhz Ntiyfs; njhlh;e;J eilngw;wd.  

 gad;jUk; MAl; 
fhyk; (Mz;Lfs;) 

fl;blq;fs; 20 
Nkhl;lhh; thfdk; 10 
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7) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; ml;LW nryTfs; kw;Wk; Kw;nfhLg;gdTfs; fPo;tUkhW: 

 

 

 

8) 2017/2018 Mz;bw;fhd nkhj;j tUkhdtupg; gupg;G &gh 2,900,000 MdJ 2019 khh;r; 31 
,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bd;NghJ nrYj;jg;gl;L nrYj;jpa njhifahdJ nrYj;jpa 

tUkhd tupf; fzf;fpy; jhf;fy; nra;ag;gl;lJ. 2018/2019 Mz;bw;fhd nkhj;j 

tUkhd tupg; gupg;G &gh 3,200,000 Mf kjpg;gplg;gl;lJ. 

 

9) fk;gdpg; gzpg;ghsh; gpuRupg;gjw;fhf epjpf;$w;Wf;fis 2019 Nk 30 ,y; mq;fPfupj;jdh;.  

 

ePq;fs; nra;aNtz;bait:  

kd`u PLC f;F gpuRupg;gjw;F nghUj;jkhd tifapy; fPo;tUtdtw;iw jahupf;Ff: 

a) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd ,yhg my;yJ el;l kw;Wk; gpw Kw;wlf;f 
tUkhdf; $w;W. 

(10 Gs;spfs;) 

b) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd cupikahz;ik khw;wq;fs; gw;wpa $w;W  
(03 Gs;spfs;) 

c) 2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; epjpepiyf; $w;W (Fwpg;Gf;fs; cs;slq;fyhf). 
(12 Gs;spfs;) 

(nkhj;jk; 25 Gs;spfs;) 

 

 

 

ml;LWthd tpw;gidg; gzpir &gh 1,600,000 
fhg;GWjp Kw;nfhLg;gdT &gh 400,000 

gFjp C apd; KbT 
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  nray; tpidr; nrhy; gl;bay; 

Mw;wy; kl;lk; tpguk; nray; tpidr;nrhy; tpidr;nrhy; tiutpyf;fzk; 

 

 

 

 

gFg;gha;T (4) 

 

 

 
NahridfSf;fp

ilapyhd 
njhlu;Gfis 
vOJjYk; 

gpurpdq;fisj; 
jPu;j;jYk; 

gFg;gha;T nra;jy; 

(Analyze) 

jPu;tpid my;yJ Ngwpidj; njupe;J nfhs;Sk; 
Nehf;fpy; tpgukhf Ma;T nra;jy; 

tpj;jpahrg;gLj;Jf / 

tifapLf (Differentiate) 

rpytw;iw NtWgLj;Jfpd;w tpj;jpahrq; fisf; 

fhl;Ljy; / tifg;gLj;jy; 

fye;jha;T nra;f / 

Muha;f (Discuss) 

Kbnthd;iw milAk; Nehf;fpy; tpthjk; 
%yk; tpgukhfg; guPl;rpj;jy; 

xg;gpLf (Compare) xw;Wikfis mwptjw;fhf Ma;Tnra;jy; 

NtWgLj;Jf (Contrast) NtWghLfisf; fhl;Ltjw;fhfg; Ma;T nra;jy; 

RUf;fkhff; Fwpg;gpLf 

(Outline) 

Kf;fpa mk;rq;fspd; njhFg;gpidj; jUjy; 

njhlu;ghLf 

(Communicate) 

jfty;fisg; gq;fpLjy; my;yJ gfpu;jy; 

 

 

 

 

gpuNahfk; (3) 

 

 

 
Gjpa 

#o;epiyfspy; 
mwpitg; 

gad;gLj;jYk; 
gpd;gw;WjYk; 

gpuNahfpf;Ff (Apply) eilKiwg; gad;ghl;bw;Ff; nfhz;LtUjy; 

fzpf;Ff / fzpg;gpLf 

(Calculate) 

fzpjuPjpahf fzpg;gPl;bid Nkw;nfhs;sy; 

vLj;Jf;fhl;Lld; tpgupf;Ff 

(Demonstrate) 

cjhuzq;fSld; epWTjy; my;yJ 
ntspf;fhl;ly; 

jahupf;Ff (Prepare) Nfl;fg;gl;l tplaj;ij cupa Kiwapy; 
ntspf;fhl;ly; 

jPu;f;Ff (Solve) 

 

fzpg;gPL my;yJ tpsf;fq;fs; %yk; jPu;T 
fhzy; 

kjpg;gpLf (Assess) ngWkjp> jd;ik> ,aYik my;yJ juj;jpidj; 
jPu;khdpj;jy; 

tiuGj;jhspy; tiuf 

(Graph) 

tiuglq;fs; %yk; fhl;Ljy; 

fzf;fpzf;fk; nra;f / 
,zf;fk; nra;f 

(Reconcile) 

Ntnwhd;Wld; ,zq;Fjiy xg;Gtpj;jy; 

 

 

Kw;wlf;fk; (2) 

 

 

 
Nahridfs; 

kw;Wk; 
jfty;fis 
tpgupj;jy; 

nghUs; tiuaiw nra;f 

/ tiutpyf;fzg;gLj;Jf 

(Define) 

rupahd jd;ik> Nehf;F my;yJ nghUisj; 
jUjy;  

tpgupf;Ff (Explain)  

 

cupa tplaq;fisg; gad;gLj;jp njspthd 
tptuzj;ij tpgukhfj; njuptpj;jy; 

tpsf;Ff (Describe)  gpujhd mk;rq;fis vOJjYk; njhlu;ghL 
jYk; 

nghUs; tpsf;Ff / 

fUj;Jf; $Wf (Interpret)  

tpsq;ff;$ba tifapy; njspTgLj;Jjy; 

Vw;gpirT nra;jy; 

(Recognize)  

 

mwpit my;yJ mJ rhu;e;j mDgtj;ijf; 
nfhz;L nry;Ygbj; jd;ikia my;yJ mjd; 
,ayhikiaf; fhl;Ljy; 

 

 

mwpT (1) 

 
tplaq;fis 

Qhgfg;gLj;jYk; 
mbg;gil 

vz;zf;fUf;f
Sk; 

epuw;gLj;Jf / gl;baypLf 

(List) 

njhlu;Ggl;l cUg;gbfis xd;wd;fPo; xd;whf 
vOJjy; 

milahsq; fhz;f / 

,dq;fhz;f (Identify) 

fUj;jpw;nfhz;l gpd;du; njupe;J nfhs;sy; 
my;yJ njupT nra;jy; 

$Wf / Fwpg;gpLf (State) jpl;ltl;lkhf my;yJ njspthfj; njuptpj;jy; 

njhlu;GgLj;Jf (Relate) ju;f;fuPjpahf my;yJ fhuz uPjpahf 
njhlu;Gfis epiyehl;ly; 

tiuf (Draw)  tupg;glk; my;yJ tiuglk; tbtpy; tiue;J 
fhl;Ljy; 
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,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L njhopy;El;gtpathsh; fofk; 

 

gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; 

 

kl;lk; III 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

fy;tp kw;Wk; gapw;rpg; gpuptpd; ntspaPL 

 

 

301 – epjp mwpf;ifaply; 

(FAR) 
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ehd;F [04] fl;lha tpdhf;fs;          

[nkhj;jk; 20 Gs;spfs;] 

tpdh 01 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[ 2 Gs;spfs;] 

 

 

 

                             

[3 Gs;spfs;] 

                                                                                                                         [nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;] 

tpdh 02 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

a)  

 nrhj;J                                            
fle;jfhy epfo;tpd; tpisthf cupkj;jhy; fl;Lg;gLj;jg;gLk; jw;fhy nghUspay; 
tsk;  

             [1 ½ Gs;sp] 

 gupg;G           
fle;jfhy epfo;tpd; tpisthf nghUspay; tsj;jpid khw;Wtjw;fhd cupkj;jpd; 
jw;fhy flg;ghL.    

             [1 ½ Gs;sp] 

b) Vw;gpirT nghUj;jkhdjhf ,Ug;gJ nrhj;Jf;fs;> gupg;Gf;fs;> cupikahz;ik> 
tUkhdk; kw;Wk; nryTfs; gw;wpa njhlh;Gila jfty;fs; kw;Wk; me;j 
cUg;gbfspd; tpRthrkhd gpujpgypg;gpid tpistpf;Fk;NghJ MFk;.     
                                                .      

                                                                                      [02 Gs;spfs; ] 
                  [nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;] 

a) 
  epjpr; nraw;ghLfspy; khj;jpuk; jq;fpapUj;jy;  

  epjprhuhj nraw;ghLfis cl;gLj;jhik  

 ngWkjp Nrh;j;jypy; Fiwthd mf;fiw  

 

b) 

 epjp %yjdk; (Financial Capital) 

 cw;gj;jp nra;ag;gl;l %yjdk; (Manufactured Capital) 

 kdpj %yjdk; (Human Capital) 

 Gyik %yjdk; (Intellectual Capital) 

 r%f kw;Wk; cwTKiw %yjdk; (Social and Relationship Capital) 

 ,aw;if %yjdk; (Natural Capital) 

gFjp - A 

myF 01 – MSiff; fl;likg;G> fzf;fPl;by; newpKiwapd; Kf;fpaj;Jtk; kw;Wk; 
epjp mwpf;ifaplypd; vz;zf;fUr; rl;lfk;   

fw;ww; NgWfs; –  mikg;Gf;fspd; MSiff; fl;likg;gpid tpgupj;jYk;> Mz;lwpf;ifapy; cs;s 
epjprhuhj; juTfSk; jfty;fSk;  

  

  

myF 01 –    MSiff; fl;likg;G> fzf;fPl;by; newpKiwapd; Kf;fpaj;Jtk; 
kw;Wk; epjp mwpf;ifaplypd; vz;zf;fUr; rl;lfk; 

fw;ww; NgWfs; – epjp mwpf;ifaplypd; vz;zf;fUr; rl;lfk; gw;wp Muha;jy; 
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tpdh 03 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

a)  

 kPs;kjpg;gPl;L kpifapy; khw;wq;fs;   

 me;epaj; njhopw;ghL xd;wpd; epjpf;$w;Wf;fis ehzakhw;wk; nra;tjhy; Vw;gLk; 
eak; my;yJ el;lk; 

 tpw;gidf;F fpilf;Fk; epjpr ;nrhj;Jf;fspd; kPsmstPl;L eak; my;yJ el;lk;  

 fhRg; gha;Tj; jsk;gw; fhg;Gf;fspy; jsk;gw;fhg;Gr; nra;Ak; rhjdq;fs; kPjhd eak; 
my;yJ el;lq;fspd; tpisTg; gFjp.   

 tiuaWj;j gad; jpl;lq;fs; kPjhd MAl;fhyKiwf; fzpg;gPl;L eak; my;yJ el;lk;  
               [2 Gs;spfs;] 

b) (i)  nrk;ikahf;fy; epfo;T                                                                                                                                                                     

&gh 400,000 nrythf Vw;gpirT nra;J tUkhdf; $w;wpy; jhf;fy; nra;ag;gl 
Ntz;Lk;.         

(ii)  nrk;ikahf;fkw;w epfo;T – ntspf;fhl;ly; kl;Lk; Njitg;gLfpwJ. 

     (iii)  nrk;ikahf;fy; epfo;T – epjpepiyf;$w;wpy; &gh  800,000 Vw;ghL Vw;gpirT 
nra;ag;gl;L>  tUkhdf; $w;wpy; mJ jhf;fy; nra;ag;gLk;.   

                                                                                                                                      [03 Gs;spfs;]     

[nkhj;jk; 5 Gs;spfs;]  

tpdh 04 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

a) (i) Kd;gpUe;J eilKiwf;F tUk; gpuNahfk; vd;gJ Gjpa fzf;fPl;Lf; nfhs;if xd;W 
vg;NghJk; gpuNahfpf;fg;gl;bUg;gpd; vt;thNwh> mt;thNw CLnray;fs;> gpw 
epfo;Tfs; kw;Wk; GwepiyfSf;Fg; gpuNahfpg;gJ MFk;.                     

 (ii) Kd;gpUe;J eilKiwf;F tUk; kPs;$w;W vd;gJ Ke;jpafhy tO xUNghJk; 
epfo;e;jpuhJ ,Ug;gpd; vt;thNwh mt;thNw epjpf;$w;Wf;fspd; %yfq;fspd; 
njhiffspd; Vw;gpirT> mstPL kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;ly;fis jpUj;Jjy;     

                              

[03 Gs;spfs;]   

b) ,e;j tOtpd; jpUj;jk; LKAS 8 f;F mika Kd;gpUe;J eilKiwf;F tUk; 
kPs;$w;wpid gad;gLj;jp fzf;fplg;gl Ntz;Lk;. mjd;gb> xg;gPl;Lj; jfty;fis 
jpUj;jpf; $WtJld;> ,yhgj;jpy; Ke;jpa nkhj;jj; jhf;fk; Kd;nfhz;Lte;j 
iff;nfhs; ,yhgj;jpYk; eilKiway;yh nrhj;Jf;fspYk; nrk;ikahf;fk; 
nra;ag;gl Ntz;Lk;. 

            [02 Gs;spfs;]     

                            [nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;] 

      

myF 02 –    epjpf;$w;Wf;fs; jahupg;gpy; ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakj;jpd; xOq;FgLj;jy; 
Njiyg;ghLfSk; gpuNahf kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfSk; 

fw;ww; NgWfs; – ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakq;fspy; Fwpg;gplg;gl;l fzf;fPl;Lf; ifahs;if 
kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfis gpuNahfpj;jy; 

  

  

myF 02 –     epjpf;$w;Wf;fs; jahupg;gpy; ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakj;jpd; xOq;FgLj;jy; 
Njiyg;ghLfSk; gpuNahf kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfSk;     

fw;ww; NgWfs; – ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakq;fspy; Fwpg;gplg;gl;l fzf;fPl;Lf; ifahs;if 
kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfis gpuNahfpj;jy;. 

  

  

gFjp  A apd; KbT 
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%d;W [03] fl;lha tpdhf;fs;                                                                                                                       

[nkhj;jk; 30 Gs;spfs;] 

tpdh 05 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;Ls;s tpilfs;:  

 

 

 

(a)   - mUtr; nrhj;J ghtidf;F my;yJ tpw;gidf;F fpilg;gjw;F VJthf mjidg; 
G+h;j;jp nra;tjw;fhd njhopy;El;gr; rhj;jpaj;jd;ik   

       -  mUtr; nrhj;jpidg; g+h;j;jpnra;J gad;gLj;Jk; my;yJ tpw;gid nra;Ak; Nehf;fk;  
 -   mUtr; nrhj;jpid gad;gLj;Jk; my;yJ tpw;gid nra;Ak; ,aYik     
        -   mUtr;nrhj;J vt;thW vjph;fhy nghUspaw; gad;fis gpwg;gpf;Fk; vd;gJgw;wp          
 -   mUtr; nrhj;jpd; mgptpUj;jpapidg; g+h;j;jp nra;J gad;gLj;Jtjw;F my;yJ 

tpw;gjw;F njhopy;El;g> epjprhh; kw;Wk; gpw tsq;fspd; fpilg;gdT 
 -   mUtr; nrhj;jpd; mgptpUj;jpapd;NghJ mJ njhlh;ghd nrytpdq;fis ek;gfkhf 

mstpLk; ,aYik                                                                                                                                                                  
.                                                                                                                                  [02 Gs;spfs;] 

(b)  

 &gh ’000 

2018 Vg;uy; 1 ,y; Kd;nfhzuw; njhif  

2000 - (2000/2  2) 

1,600 

kPsg;ngwf;$ba njhif 1,280 
Nrj ,og;G el;lk; 320 
  

Nja;khd nryTfs; 

(1,280/8) 

160 

            [03 Gs;spfs;] 

(c)                                                                                                  
nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jpuk; &gh ‘000 
Kd;nfhzuw; njhif 5,000 
tup mbg;gil 1,000 
tuptpjpf;fj;jf;f jw;fhypf tpj;jpahrk; 4,000 

31.03.2019 ,y; gpw;Nghlg;gl;l tupg; gupg;G (4000 28 %) 1,120 
  

mYtyf cgfuzk;     &gh ‘000 
Kd;nfhzuw; njhif 1,000 
tup mbg;gil 3,000 
fopf;fj;jf;f jw;fhypf tpj;jpahrk; (2,000) 

31.03.2019 ,y; gpw;Nghlg;gl;l tupr;nrhj;J (2000 28 %) 560 

 
gpw;Nghlg;gl;l tupf; gupg;Gf; fzf;F   

mYtyf cgfuzk; 560,000 kPjp K.nfh.t 400,000 
kPjp fP.nfh.nr 960,000 nghwpAk; ve;jpuKk; 1,120,000 
    
 1,520,000  1,520,000 

 

gFjp - B 

myF 02 –    epjpf;$w;Wf;fs; jahupg;gpy; ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakj;jpd; xOq;FgLj;jy; 
Njiyg;ghLfSk; gpuNahf kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfSk; 

fw;if ntspg;ghL – ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakq;fspy; Fwpg;gplg;gl;l fzf;fPl;Lf; ifahs;if 
kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfis gpuNahfpj;jy;. 
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tpdh 06 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

(A) • 1988 Mz;L 30 ,yf;f tq;fpr; rl;lj;jpd;fPo; cupkkspf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpfs;          

 •  1962 Mz;L 25 ,yf;f fhg;GWjpf; fl;Lg;ghl;Lr; rl;lj;jpd; fPo; mjpfhukspf;fg;gl;l 
fk;gdpfs;  

• Fj;jif tpahghuj;jpid Nkw;nfhs;Sk; fk;gdpfs; 

• fld; mwtpLk; (Factoring) fk;gdpfs;                                                                                     

•  1988 Mz;L 78 ,yf;f epjpf; fk;gdpfs; rl;lj;jpd; fPo; gjpTnra;ag;gl;l fk;gdpfs;    

•  SCE ,d; fPo; ek;gpf;if epjpaq;fis njhopw;gLj;j cupkkspf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpfs; 

•  epjpa Kfhikj;Jt fk;gdpfs;                                                                              

•  gq;Fj; jufh;fs; my;yJ gq;Ffs; tpw;gidahsuhf tpahghuj;ij Kd;ndLg;gjw;F 

SCE ,d; fPo; cupkkspf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpfs;   

•  SCE ,d; fPo; gq;Fg; gupth;j;jid epiyaq;fis elhj;j cupkkspf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpfs;  

•  gq;Fg; gupth;j;jid epiyaj;jpy; epuw;gLj;jg;gl;l fk;gdpfs; 

•  nghUs; tpw;gid my;yJ Nrit Vw;ghLfspy; <Lgl;Ls;s nghJf; $l;Lj;jhgdq;fs;  

                                                                                                                                                   [ 03 Gs;spfs;] 

(B) 

  &gh ’000 
ghupa FiwghLfs; 

=  

 = 1,600 
  
rpW FiwghLfs; 

 
 = 300 
  
cj;juthj Vw;ghL = 1,600 + 300 
 = 1,900 

[2 Gs;spfs;] 

        (C)       (a)  

%yjdg;gLj;jg;gl;l fld;gLiff; fpuak; &gh ’000 

Fwpg;ghd fld;gLifapypUe;J  

fld;kPjhd tl;b-ABC tq;fp 

(15,000  14% ) 

1,925 

(-) KjyPl;L tUkhdk; (360) 

 1,565 

nghJthd fld;gLifapypUe;J  

(10,000 16.8%  11/12) 1,540 

 3,105 

myF 02 –    epjpf;$w;Wf;fs; jahupg;gpy; ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakj;jpd; xOq;FgLj;jy; 
Njiyg;ghLfSk; gpuNahf kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfSk; 

fw;ww; NgWfs;  – ,yq;iff; fzf;fPl;L epakq;fspy; Fwpg;gplg;gl;l fzf;fPl;Lf; ifahs;if 
kw;Wk; ntspf;fhl;lw; Njitg;ghLfis gpuNahfpj;jy;.  
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                              [5 Gs;spfs;]             

.                                                       [nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;]  

   tpdh 07 f;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

gPl;lh PLC 

31.03.2019 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd fhRg;gha;Tf; $w;W 

njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspypUe;J fhRg; 
gha;Tfs;     

tupf;F Kd; ,yhgk; (nra;if - 01) 3,050 
 

nrk;ikahf;fq;fs;: 
  

Nja;khdk; (nra;if - 02) 4,400 
 

PPE tpw;gid kPjhd ,yhgk; (nra;if - 03) (900) 
 

  6,550 
 

   

tpahghu tUkjpfs;(mjpfupg;G)   (2,050) 
 

njhf;Ffs;(mjpfupg;G)   (4,100) 
 

tpahghu kw;Wk; Vida nrd;kjpfs;(tPo;r;rp)   (2,050) 
 

 (1,650) 
 

nrYj;jpa tUkhd tup (nra;if - 04) (600) 
 

njhopw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspypUe;J epfu fhRg; 
gha;T   

(2,250) 

   

KjyPl;L eltbf;iffspypUe;jhd fhRg; gha;Tfs; 
  

PPE tpw;gidg; ngWtdT  2,500 
 

KjyPl;Lr; nraw;ghLfspypUe;jhd epfu fhRg; 
gha;T  

2,500 

   

epjpaspg;G eltbf;iffspypUe;jhd fhRg; gha;Tfs; 
  

nrYj;jpa gq;fpyhgk;  (1,000) 
 

epjpaspg;Gr; nraw;ghLfspypUe;jhd epfu fhRg; 
gha;T  

(1,000) 

fhR kw;Wk; fhRr; rkhdq;fspy; epfu mjpfupg;G 
 

(750) 

01.04.2018 ,y; fhRk; fhRr; rkhdq;fSk; 
 

2,500 

31.03.2019 ,y; fhRk; fhRr; rkhdq;fSk; 
 

1,750 

nra;if 
    njhif (&gh ’000) tl;b (&gh’000) 

fld; -XYZ                          10,000                       1,500  
jdpr;rk;                          15,000                       2,700  
nkhj;jk;                          25,000                       4,200  
WACC 16.80%   

   

myF 03 –    gupg;G tiuaWf;fg;gl;l fk;gdp xd;wpw;fhd epjpf;$w;Wf;fs;  

fw;ww; NgWfs; – jdp cupkj;jpw;F fhRg;gha;Tf; $w;wpid jahupj;jy;  
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     [10 Gs;spfs;]      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

nra;if - 01  

 

       &gh ’000 

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk; -01.04.2018          2,000  

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk;          2,600  

  

nrYj;jpa gq;fpyhgk;        (1,000) 

nghJ xJf;fj;jpw;F khw;wy;           (600) 

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk; -31.03.2019          3,000  

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk;          2,600  

tUkhd tupr; nryT             450  

tupf;F Kd; ,yhgk;          3,050  

 
 
 

 

nra;if- 02  

  

jpus; Nja;khdk;  
01.04.2018 ,y; kPjp        10,000  

Mz;bw;fhd Nja;khdk;          4,400  

tpw;gid        (2,400) 

31.03.2019 ,y; kPjp        12,000  

nra;if- 03 
PPE tpw;gidf; fzf;F 

fpuak; 4,000 jpus; Nja;khdk;  2,400 
,yhgk; 900 tpw;gidg; ngWtdT 2,500 
 4,900  4,900 

    

nra;if - 04 
tUkhd tup 

fhR 600 kPjp K.nfh.t  200 
  ,yhg el;lk; 450 
kPjp fP.nfh.nr 50   
 650  650 

    

gpupT B apd; KbT 
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%d;W [03] fl;lha tpdhf;fs;    

[nkhj;jk; 50 Gs;spfs;] 

tpdh 08 ,w;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

  2019 2018 khw;wk; rhjfk;/ghjfk; 

(i) nkhj;j ,yhg tpfpjk; 60% 58% mjpfupg;G rhjfk; 

(ii) epfu ,yhg tpfpjk; 22% 24% tPo;r;rp ghjfk; 

(iii) elg;G tpfpjk; 2.13 3.00 tPo;r;rp rhjfk; 

(iv) tpiuTr; nrhj;J tpfpjk; 1.33 1.89 tPo;r;rp rhjfk; 

(v) fld;gl;Nlhh; Nrfupg;G fhyk; 36.50 39.92 tPo;r;rp rhjfk; 

(vi) njhf;F ,Ug;Gf; fhyk; 59.50 54.32 mjpfupg;G ghjfk; 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  2019 2018 

elg;G tpfpjk; = 800,000 : 375000 510,000 : 170,000 

 = 2.13 3 

tpiuTr; nrhj;J tpfpjk; = 800,000 – 300,000 : 375000 510,000 – 189,000 : 170,000 

 = 1.33 1.89 

fld;gl;Nlhh; Nrfupg;G 

fhyk;  

= 

  

 = 36.5 ehl;fs; 40 ehl;fs; 

  2019 2018 

nkhj;j ,yhg 
tpfpjk; 

= 
  

 = 60% 58% 

    
epfu ,yhg tpfpjk; = 

  

 = 22% 24% 

gFjp - C 

myF 04 – epjprhh;e;j kw;Wk; epjprhuhj juTfs; kw;Wk; jfty;fspd; nghUs; tpsf;fk;  

fw;ww; NgWfs; – epjprhh; tpfpjq;fs; Clhf xU epWtdj;jpd; nraw;ghl;bid kjpg;gply;  
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njhf;F ,Ug;Gf; fhyk;   

  

 = 59.5 ehl;fs; 54.32 ehl;fs; 

 

,yhgj;jd;ik (Profitability) 

fk;gdp 2019 ,y; nkhj;j ,yhg tPjk; 60% ,id gjpTnra;j mNjNtis ,J 2018 ,y;  

58% Mf ,Ue;jJ. ,jw;Ff; fhuzk; 2019 ,y; tpw;gid mjpfupg;ghf ,Uf;fyhk;. Mdhy;> 

2018 Mz;Lld; xg;gpLifapy; epfu ,yhg tPjk; Fiwtile;Js;sJ. ,J 2019 ,y; 22% 

MfTk;> 2018 ,y; 24% Mf ,Ue;jJ. ,jw;Ff; fhuzk; nryTfspy; mjpfupg;ghf ,Uf;fyhk;.  

 

jputj;jd;ik (Liquidity) 

Vw;Wf;nfhs;sg;gl;l elg;G tpfpjk; 2 : 1 MFk;. 2018 ,Yk; ghh;f;f 2019 ,y; ,J rpwg;ghf 

cs;sJ. 2018 ,y; Nkyjpf njhopw;gL %yjdk; ,Ue;jJld; ,J tpahghuj;jpy; nraw;jpwd; 

,y;yhky; cs;sJ. 2018 cld; xg;gpLifapy; tpiuTr; nrhj;J tpfpjKk; ed;whf cs;sJ. 

Vw;Wf;nfhs;sg;gl;l tpiuTr; nrhj;J tpfpjk; 1:1 Mf ,Ug;gpDk; ,J ,uz;L Mz;bYk; kpf 
cau;thf cs;sJ. fk;gdp ,yhg kl;lj;jpid NgZk; mNjNtis mjd; jput epiyia 
Nkk;gLj;j Ntz;Lk;.  

 

tpidj;jpwd; (Efficiency) 

2018 Mk; Mz;Lld; xg;gpLifapy; 2019 Mk; Mz;by; fld;gl;Nlhh; Nrfupg;Gf; fhyk;  
rpwg;ghf cs;sJ. MapDk; njhf;F ,Ug;Gf; fhyk; mjpfupj;jpUf;fpwJ. fld;gl;Nlhh; 
Nrfupg;Gf; fhyk; gLfld;fis fhrhf khw;Wfpd;w  tpidj;jpwid kjpg;gpLfpd;wJ. 2018 ,y;  
njhf;F ,Ug;Gf; fhyj;jpd; mjpfupg;G 2019 Mk; Mz;Lld; xg;gpLifapy; njhf;fpid 
itj;jpUg;gjpy; Nkk;ghl;bid fhl;Lfpd;wJ. ,e;j tpfpjk; vt;tsT tPupaj;Jld; fk;gdp 
tpahghuk; nra;fpwJ vd;gij mstpLfpwJ. 

(06 Gs;spfs;)    

nra;if 

Mz;L KbT 31 khh;r; 2019 2018 

&gh ’000 &gh ’000 

tpw;gid tUkhdk; 3,750,000 3,200,000 

tpw;gidf; fpuak; (1,500,000) (1,344,000) 

nkhj;j ,yhgk; 2,250,000 1,856,000 

epUthf> tpepNahfr; nryTfs; (950,000) (650,000) 

epjpr; nryTfs; (200,000) (180,000) 

tupf;F Kd; ,yhgk; 1,100,000 1,026,000 

tUkhd tup (275,000) (256,500) 

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk; 825,000 769,500 
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31 khh;r; 2019 2018 2017 

&gh ’000 &gh ’000 &gh ’000 

njhf;Ffs; 300,000 189,000 211,000 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; 450,000 300,000 400,000 

fhR kw;Wk; tq;fp kPjpfs; 50,000 21,000   

nkhj;j eilKiwr; nrhj;Jf;fs; 800,000 510,000   

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs; 375,000 170,000 180,000 

nkhj;j eilKiwg; gupg;Gf;fs; 375,000 170,000 180,000 

Fwpg;gpL %yjdk; –rhjhuz gq;Ffs;  1,200,000 800,000   

tpahghu tUkjpfspd; ruhrup 375,000 350,000  

njhf;Ffspd; ruhrup 244,500 200,000  

                                                                                                                                           [nkhj;jk; 12 Gs;spfs;] 

tpdh 09 ,w;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

&gh. 000 

ffhdh PLC 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; xd;wpj;j epjp epiyf; $w;W 

  ffhdh 
PLC              

k P̀ PLC nrk;ikahf;fk; FOkk; 

eilKiway;yhr; nrhj;Jf;fs;         

Mjdk;> nghwp kw;Wk; 
cgfuzk;                                                          

27,000 25,000 2100 54,100 

k P̀ PLC apy; KjyPL 18,000 - -18000 0 

ed;kjpg;G (3000 – 800)     2200 2,200 

eilKiwr; nrhj;Jf;fs;                                                                                        0 

njhf;Ffs; 5,000 4,000 -675 8,325 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; 8,000 3,500 -2300 9,200 

fhRk; fhRr; rkhdq;fSk; 2,000 1,000 300 3,300 

nkhj;j nrhj;Jf;fs; 60,000 33,500   77,125 

         

cupikahz;ik        

rhjhuz gq;F %yjdk; 35,000 12,000 -12000 35,000 

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk;                                                                                 15,000 8,000 -7560 15,440 

fl;Lg;ghlw;Nwhh; ehl;lk;     5185 5,185 

eilKiway;yhg; gupg;Gf;fs;       0 

12% jdpr;rq;fs; 7,000 11,000   18,000 

eilKiwg; gupg;Gf;fs;                                                                                       0 

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs; 3,000 2,500 -2000 3,500 

nkhj;j cupikahz;ikAk; 
gupg;Gf;fSk; 

60,000 33,500   77,125 

myF 05 –  xd;wpj;j epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; 

fw;ww; NgWfs; – xd;wpj;j epjpepiyf; $w;wpid jahupj;jy; 
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k P̀ - ffhdh  

Njwhj ,yhgk; =        = 375 

 

 

nra;iffs; 
  ed;kjpg;Gf; fzpg;gPL 
  

   KjyPL   18,000 

fl;Lg;ghlw;Nwhh; ehl;lk;   5,000 

    23,000 

      

gq;F %yjdk;   -12000 

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk;   -3000 

rPh;kjpg;G khw;w xJf;fk;   -5000 

ed;kjpg;G   3,000 
 

ffhdh – k`P   

Njwhj ,yhgk; =        = 300  

tpw;gid kPjhd ,yhgk; = 80000 – 5000 – 3000 

Nja;khdk;  = 3000/5 = 600 

 

Xd;wpj;j iff;nfhs; ,yhgk; 
Njwhj ,yhgk;                                      300 kPjp K.nfh.t                                                15,000 
Njwhj ,yhgk; 300 k P̀ ,yhgk;                                              4,000 
ed;kjpg;G Nrj,og;G                              640   
fl;bl Nja;khdk; 400   
Njwhj ,yhgk; - PPE (2400 X 80%)             1,920   
kPjp fP.nfh.nr                                                      15,400   

                                                        19,000  19,000 

 

 

 

 

 

                                           

 

 

[13 Gs;spfs;] 

fl;Lg;ghlw;Nwhh; ehl;lk; 
Njwhj ,yhgk; 75 rPh;kjpg;G 5,000 
ed;kjpg;G                        160 k P̀ ,yhgk;                                             1,000 
fl;bl Nja;khdk; 100   
Njwhj ,yhgk; - PPE 480   
kPjp fP.nfh.nr                                                      5,185   
                                                        6,000  6,000 
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tpdh 10 ,w;Fg; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;: 

 

 

 

(a) 

kd`u PLC 

,yhg my;yJ el;l kw;Wk; gpw Kw;wlf;f tUkhdf; $w;W 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhdJ  

  Fwpg;G   

tUkhdk;                428,550  

tpw;gidf; fpuak; (291,285 + 500)               (291,785) 

nkhj;j ,yhgk;                136,765  

tpepNahff; fpuak;                 (32,350) 

epUthfr; nryTfs;                 (50,100) 

epjpf; fpuak;              (1,362.38) 

tupf;F Kd; ,yhgk; 1                52,952.62  

tUkhd tup  2                 (2,875) 

Mz;bw;fhd ,yhgk;             50,077.62  

gpw Kw;wlf;f tUkhdk; :     

      PPE kPs;kjpg;gPl;L eak; 3                  9,500  

nkhj;j Kw;wlf;f tUkhdk;             59,577.62  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Fwpg;G 1 
,yhgj;ij fzpj;jypy; fPo;tUk; nryTfs; fopf;fg;gl;ld 
gjptopf;fg;gl;l njhf;F                       500  
jdpr;r tl;b                                                                                 720  
PPE Nja;khdk;                                                                    8,500  
fzf;fha;Tf; fl;lzk;                                                      2,000  
mwtplKbahf; fld;                                                             1,650  
Copah; rk;gsk;                                                                     10,000  
gzpg;ghsh; fl;lzk;                                                        20,000  
Fj;jif kPjhd epjp mwtPLfs;                                       642.38 
 
Fwpg;G  2 
tUkhd tup kpif Vw;ghL                                                     -325 
Mz;bw;fhd tUkhd tup                                                      3200 

                                                                      2875 

 

myF 03 – gupg;G tiuaWf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpapd; epjpf;$w;Wf;fs; 

fw;ww; NgWfs; – gpuRupg;Gj; Njitf;fhf epjpf;$w;Wf;fis jahupj;J  njuptpj;jy;  
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Fwpg;G 3                                                                                                                                 

PPE kPs; kjpg;gPL                                                                                                                                             

fhzp kPs;kjpg;gPl;L eak;                                             5,000                                                                                                        

Nkhl;lhh; thfd kPs;kjpg;gPl;L eak;                              4,500                                                                               

.                                                                                                      9,000         

                                                                                                                                                

 
nra;iffs;    
 epUthf 

nryT 
tpepNahfr; 
nryT 

epjpr; 
nryT 

tpdpNahff; fpuak;   29,100  
epUthfr; nryT 10,000   
rk;gsk; 10,000   
gzpg;ghsh; fl;lzk; 20,000   
jdpr;r tl;b   720 
fzf;fha;Tf; fl;lzk; 2,000   
mwtplKbahf; fld; (1,500 + 150)  1,650  
tpw;gidg; gzpir  1,600  
fhg;GWjp -400   
fl;bl Nja;khdk; 1,000   
Nkhl;lhh; thfd Nja;khdk; 6,500   
Fj;jif kPjhd epjp mwtPLfs;   642.38 
gad;ghl;L cupikr;nrhj;J Nja;khdk; 1,000   
 50,100 32,350 1362.38 

 
 

   

    
    
 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

            

                                                                  [10 Gs;spfs;]            

 

Fj;jifg; gupg;G 
cld; nfhLg;gdT 1,500  4,282.5 
kPjp fP.nfh.nr                                                      3,424.88 tl;b 642.38 
    
                                                        4,924.88  4,924.88 
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                                                                                                                                                               [03 Gs;spfs;]            

cupikahz;ik khw;wq;fs; gw;wpa $w;W 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhdJ (&gh '000) 

  %yjdk; iff;nfhs; 
,yhgk; 

kPs;kjpg;G 
xJf;fk; 

nkhj;jk; 

2018 Vg;uy; 01 ,y; kPjp 37500 12,000   49,500 

nkhj;j Kw;wlf;f tUkhdk;   50,077.62 9,500 59,577.62 

nrYj;jpa gq;fpyhgk;   (-6750)   (-6750) 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; kPjp 37500 55,327.62 9,500 102,327.62 

C 

kd`u PLC 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; epjpepiyf; $w;W  

eilKiway;yhr; nrhj;Jf;fs; Fwpg;G   

Mjdk;> nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzk; 4                                               120,442.50  

eilKiwr; nrhj;Jf;fs;       

njhf;F (30000 – 500)   29,500                 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; (16,500 – 1,650)    14,850   

fhg;GWjp Kw;nfhLg;gdT   400   

fhRk; fhRr; rkhdq;fSk;   4,300   

      49,050                                  

 nkhj;jr; nrhj;Jf;fs;     169,492.50                              

cupikahz;ikAk; gupg;Gf;fSk;       

Fwpg;gpL %yjdk;   37,500                                      

iff;nfhs; ,yhgk;    55,327.62                                 

kPs;kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fk;   9,500                                        

      102,327.62                                     

eilKiway;yhg; gupg;Gf;fs;       

12%  jdpr;rq;fs;     24,000                                     

Fj;jifg; gupg;G                                 2,438.61            

eilKiwg; gupg;Gf;fs;       

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs;   33,500   

Fj;jifg; gupg;G   986.27   

tUkhd tup Vw;ghL   3,200   

Vida nrd;kjpfs; 5 3,040 40,726.27  

 nkhj;j cupikahz;ikAk; 
gupg;Gf;fSk; 

                          169,492.50  
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Fwpg;G 5  

ml;LWthd jdpr;r tl;b 1440                                                                                                            

ml;LW tpw;gidg; gzpir   1600                                                                                                                                  

.                                                           3040                                                                                                  

[12 Gs;spfs;]                               

                                                                                          [nkhj;jk; 25 Gs;spfs;]                                             

 

   

 

 

 

Fwpg;G  4 

 fhzpAk; 
fl;blKk; 

Nkhl;lhh; 
thfdk; 

gad;ghl;L 
cupikr; 
nrhj;J 

%yjd 
Gj;JUthFk; 
Ntiy 

nkhj;jk; 

 2018  Vg;uy; 1 ,y; kPjp                  
70,000  

               
65,000  

               
135,000  

Nrh;g;gdTfs;                        
6,282.5  

                                   
11,160  

             
17,442.5  

kPs;kjpg;gPLfs;                    
5,000  

                
4,500 

                   
9,500  

tpw;gid/ ePf;fk;                                
(27,500) 

               
(27,500) 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; kPjp                  
75,000  

               
42,000  

                   
6,282.5  

                                   
11,160  

        
134,442.5  

jpus; Nja;khdk;:         - 

2018 Vg;uy; 1 ,y; kPjp                  
12,000  

               
21,000  

                 
33,000  

Nja;khdk;                    
1,000  

                 
6,500  

                      
1,000  

               
8,500  

tpw;gid/ ePf;fk;                                
(27,500) 

               
(27,500) 

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; kPjp                          
13,000  

                       
-    

                      
1,000  

                                           
-    

               
14,000  

2019 khh;r; 31 ,y; 
Kd;nfhzuw; njhif 

                 
62,000  

               
42,000  

                   
5,282.5  

                                   
11,160  

        
120,442.5  

gFjp C apd; KbT 


